

Đ
SLP(Crl.)No. 7184 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7184/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2001 in CRLWP 25/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SHRIKANT KRISHNA NAIK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, adv.
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear Next Friday. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the State would be at liberty to file Vakalatnama in the matter.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar