

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7184/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2001 in CRLWP 25/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SHRIKANT KRISHNA NAIK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of
the parties, we do feel it expedient to grant leave as
the matter requires a further and detailed
consideration.

Leave granted.

This Court, however, feels it expedient to
modify the interim order of stay already passed that
the concerned State Authority would be at liberty to

..2/-

inspect the premises in question at any time without
any notice whatsoever and in the event it is found that
a brothel is being run in the premises in question, the
Authority would be at liberty to close down the
Hotel immediately.

The parties would be at liberty to apply before

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for an early disposal of the matter.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master